



resources

Travel Award applications are now open for postdoctoral and Ph.D. researchers to attend an international conference of their choice in 2019. The award will consist of a single prize of 800 CHF (Swiss Francs).

The awardee will be selected by an award committee, chaired by the Editor-in-Chief of *Resources*, Prof. Dr. Damien Giurco, with support from Assoc. Prof. Dr. Jennifer Broadhurst, Assist. Prof. Dr. Simon M. Jowitt, Prof. Dr. Kazuyo Matsubae and Dr. Witold-Roger Poganietz.

2019 TRAVEL FOR POSTDOCTORAL AND Ph.D. RESEARCHERS

Candidates should fulfil the following criteria:

- Postdoctoral fellows (within three years of receiving their Ph.D.) or Ph.D. students undertaking resources related research.
- They must present their own, original work as an oral presentation (or poster) at the conference for which the travel award application is being made.

Applicants are required to submit the following documents as a single PDF file:

- Outline of current and future research; why the applicant wishes to have the support of Resources; details of a travel budget, including funding available from other sources. (1 page)
- CV, with a complete list of publications. (1–2 pages, plus publication list)
- The conference to be attended, a copy of the abstract and acceptance letter or anticipated date of decision. (1 page)
- A letter of recommendation from his/her supervisor, research director or department head which also confirms the applicant's status as PhD student/ postdoc. (1 page)

The equally-weighted selection criteria for the award consist of: (a) quality of the applicant; (b) quality of the conference research to be presented; (c) the applicant's needs. Candidates from under-represented genders, cultural backgrounds and regions are encouraged to apply.

There is no need to fill out an official form nor to have a prior submission or publication in Resources. Any questions about the Travel Award can be directed to resources@mdpi.com. Please send your applications to resources@mdpi.com by 31 December 2018. The decision will be announced in March 2019.



